DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



20th October, 2022

- The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI 400 001. Fax No. 022 - 2272 3121 / 3719 / 2037 / 2039 / 2041 / 2061
- The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra East MUMBAI 400 051. Fax No.022 – 26598237 / 38 / 26598346

Sub: Corporate Announcement. Ref: Scrip Code: 505242 / DYNAMATECH

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform that Northrop Grumman has signed a Letter of Intent with Dynamatic Technologies Limited, to support their workshare for India Navy F/A-18 program. In this context, please find enclosed the Press Release.

We kindly request you to take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For **Dynamatic Technologies Limited**

anam

Shivaram V Head- Legal, Compliance Officer and Company Secretary

Registered Office Dynamatic Technologies Limited JKM Plaza Dynamatic Aerotropolis 55 KIADB Aerospace Park Devanahalli Bangalore 562 110 India Tel +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35 Fax +91 80 2839 5823

www.dvnamatics.com



PRESS RELEASE

Bangalore, October 20, 2022

Northrop Grumman signs Dynamatic as a Partner on F/A-18 Workshare

Northrop Grumman has signed a Letter of Intent with Dynamatic Technologies Limited, to support their workshare for India Navy F/A-18 program.



Enrique Sampson, F/A-18 International Program Manager - Northrop Grumman, Lt Gen Sanjeev Madhok, Head of Defence Business - Dynamatic Technologies Limited, Daniel Paul, F/A-18 & F-5 Program Manager - Northrop Grumman, Udayant Malhoutra, CEO & Managing Director, Dynamatic Technologies Limited, Cmde. Gyanendra Sharma, NGC India Representative, Christopher Richard, F/A-18 Business Development Manager - Northrop Grumman, Ajay Gururaj, Business Development & CRM – Dynamatic Technologies Limited (L-R)

About Dynamatic Technologies limited

Dynamatic Technologies Limited designs and builds highly engineered products for Aerospace, Hydraulic, Metallurgy and Security applications at its state-of-the-art design facilities in Europe and India. Dynamatic is a demonstrated leader for the development of exacting airframe structures and precision aerospace components for major global aerospace companies.

Registered Office Dynamatic Technologies Limited JKM Plaza Dynamatic Aerotropolis 55 KIADB Aerospace Park Devanahalli Bangalore 562 110 India Tel +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35 Fax +91 80 2839 5823

www.dynamatics.com

Corporate Identity Number: L72200KA1973PLC002308